
Genesee County Road Commission

Adopted Budget

FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026

Summary

2024 2025 2026

Actual Adjusted Adopted

Account Description Budget Budget Budget

Revenues

Federal Revenues 13,712,315$         15,168,450$         17,907,687$         

Michigan Transportation Fund 42,032,922           42,904,058           44,211,632           

State Revenues 3,107,087             794,850                2,078,188             

County Raised Revenues 4,463,655             11,769,183           7,942,732             

Miscellaneous Revenues 218,521                226,038                200,000                

State Highway Funds 6,644,667             6,114,172             6,238,708             

Other Revenues 9,359,828             8,154,661             6,268,136             

TOTAL REVENUES 79,538,995           85,131,412           84,847,083           

APPROPRIATION OF FUND BALANCE 4,134,170             -                              2,524,360             

TOTAL REVENUES & APPROPRIATION OF FUND BALANCE 83,673,165$        85,131,412$        87,371,443$        

Expenditures

Departmental:

10 Commissioners 53,510$                60,200$                60,300$                

15 Engineering 3,023,310             3,423,236             3,710,340             

20 Maintenance 15,460,233           17,770,050           17,757,784           

30 Equipment & Facilities 19,043,535           12,083,638           12,220,990           

70 Finance & Human Resources 783,569                981,962                1,048,943             

81 Administration 879,936                1,039,541             1,088,920             

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES 39,244,093$        35,358,627$        35,887,277$        

Other:

90 Non-Departmental 12,190,724$         13,361,538$         14,334,756$         

91 Road Projects 31,642,415           35,906,676           36,635,952           

State Trunkline Overhead 595,933                504,571                513,458                

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 44,429,072$        49,772,785$        51,484,166$        

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 83,673,165$        85,131,412$        87,371,443$        


